





REF: GPIL/NSE&BSE/2025/5729

Date: 01.01.2025

To.

BSE LIMITED

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: BSE: 532734

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai-400051.

Scrip Code: GPIL

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Change in Name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations 2015, we would like to inform you that Link Intime India Private Limited, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company (RTA), has informed us that its name has been changed to MUFG Intime India Private Limited with effect from 31.12.2024.

The address and other contact details of the RTA currently remain unchanged. We request you to take note of the above and update your records accordingly.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Godawari Power And Ispat Limited

Y.C. Rao

Company Secretary



An ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & ISO 45001:2018 certified company CIN L27106CT.1999PLC013756

Registered Office and Works: Plot No. 428/2, Phase 1, Industrial Area, Siltara, Raipur - 493111, Chhattisgarh, India
P: +91 771 4082333, F: +91 771 4082234